ORDINANCE #52
Section 1. Service Connections, Fees, Etc.
1.2 CONNECTION CHARGES
$150.00 Residence
ok $300.00 Business

1.3 INSPECTION FEE:

$10.00 All Properties
* ok $25.00 All Properties
$0.00 All Properties
Section 2. Water Service Rates.
$15.00 (1 to 10,000 gallons)
$1.20 (Excess over 10,000 per 1,000 gallons)
$20.00 (Per Quarter-No Minimum)
$1.50 (Per 1,000 gallons beginning at 0 gallons)
* ok $46.00 (Bi-Monthly-No Minimum)
** $2.80 (Per 1,000 gallons beginning at 0 gallons)
** $10.00 (Monthly Long-Term Vacancy)

Section 3./Section 5. Sewer Service Rates.

$15.00 (per Quarter)

$0.50 (per 1,000 gallons beginning at 0 gallons)
*k $46.00 (Bi-Monthly-No Minimum)
*k $3.00 (Per 1,000 gallons beginning at 0 gallons)
** $10.00 (Monthly Long-Term Vacancy)

Section 6. Sanitation Services.

$22.50 (per quarter per household)
$2.19 (Tax)
$1.00 (City Garbage expense fund)
$24.00 (bi-monthly per household)
** $2.34 (Tax)
** $24.50 (bi-monthly per household)

Section 5./Section 7. Discontinuance of Service.

$25.00 All Properties
$50.00 All Properties
*x $50.00 All Properties
A. Penalty
o $25.00 All Properties
B. Long Term Vacancies
*k $100.00 All Properties

(1986)
(1986)

(1986)
(2000)
(2014)

(1987)
(1987)
(1997)
(1997)
(2011)
(2011)
(2014)

(1997)
(1997)
(2011)
(2011)
(2014)

(1997) effective 1998
(1997) effective 1998
(1997) effective 1998
(2011)
(2011)
(2012)

(1986) Discontinuance Service
(2000) Reconnect Service
(2011) Reconnect Service

(2011) Penalty/Late Charge

(2014) Reconnect Charges



Section4./Section 14. Billing, Payment & Delinquency.

* %

* %

$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$30.00

All Properties
All Properties
All Properties
All Properties
All Properties
All Properties

(1986)
(2000)
(2000)
(2011)
(2011)
(2014)

Reconnect Charges
Reconnect Charges
Late Charges

Late Charges
Reconnect Charges
NSF Charge



