## **ORDINANCE #52**

## Section 1. Service Connections, Fees, Etc.

1.2	CONNECTION CHARGES						
	\$150.00	Residence	(1986)				
**	\$300.00	Business	<mark>(1986)</mark>				
1.3	INSPECTION FEE:						
	\$10.00	All Properties	(1986)				
**	\$25.00	All Properties	(2000)				
	\$0.00	All Properties	<mark>(2014)</mark>				
Section 2. Water Service Rates.							
	\$15.00	(1 to 10,000 gallons)	(1987)				
	\$1.20	(Excess over 10,000 per 1,000 gallons)	(1987)				
	\$20.00	(Per Quarter-No Minimum)	(1997)				
	\$1.50	(Per 1,000 gallons beginning at 0 gallons)	(1997)				
**	\$46.00	(Bi-Monthly-No Minimum)	(2011)				
**	\$2.80	(Per 1,000 gallons beginning at 0 gallons)	(2011)				
**	\$10.00	(Monthly Long-Term Vacancy)					
	\$10.00	(Worthly Long-Term Vacancy)	<mark>(2014)</mark>				
Section 3./Section 5. Sewer Service Rates.							
	\$15.00	(per Quarter)	(1997)				
	\$0.50	(per 1,000 gallons beginning at 0 gallons)	(1997)				
**	\$46.00	(Bi-Monthly-No Minimum)	<mark>(2011)</mark>				
**	\$3.00	(Per 1,000 gallons beginning at 0 gallons)	<mark>(2011)</mark>				
**	\$10.00	(Monthly Long-Term Vacancy)	<mark>(2014)</mark>				
Section 6. Sanitation Services.							
	\$22.50	(per quarter per household)	(1997)	effective 1998			
	\$2.19	(Tax)	-	effective 1998			
	\$1.00	(City Garbage expense fund)	• •	effective 1998			
	\$24.00	(bi-monthly per household)	(2011)				
**	\$2.34	(Tax)	(2011)				
**	\$24.50	(bi-monthly per household)	(2012)				
	<b>7</b> =	(a. memmy per measurera)	(/				
Section	· ·	Discontinuance of Service.					
	\$25.00	All Properties	(1986)				
	\$50.00	All Properties	(2000)	Reconnect Service			
**	\$50.00	All Properties	<mark>(2011)</mark>	Reconnect Service			
Α.	Penalty						
**	\$25.00	All Properties	(2011)	Penalty/Late Charge			
	9 <b>23.00</b>	All Floperties	(2011)	r chaity/ Late Chaige			
В.	Long Term Vacancies						
**	\$100.00	All Properties	<mark>(2014)</mark>	Reconnect Charges			
	•	•	•				

## Section4./Section 14. Billing, Payment & Delinquency.

	\$25.00	All Properties	(1986)	Reconnect Charges
	\$50.00	All Properties	(2000)	Reconnect Charges
	\$25.00	All Properties	(2000)	Late Charges
**	\$25.00	All Properties	<mark>(2011)</mark>	Late Charges
**	\$50.00	All Properties	<mark>(2011)</mark>	<b>Reconnect Charges</b>
	\$30.00	All Properties	<mark>(2014)</mark>	NSF Charge